PENN STATE UNIVERSITY MOCK TRIAL
6th Annual Happy Valley Invitational

October 26 & 27,2013

Hosted by Penn State University

Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1003 D v. 1472 P v. 1176 D v. 1103 P v. 1049 [ 6 - 2 - 0
Elon W W \% W \% W L L cs OCs PD
10 7 8 1 5 6 -7 -6 20 72 24

1016 D v. 1451 P v. 1212 D v. 1452 P v. 1472 [ 5 - 3 - 0
George Washington A W L W W L L W W cs OCS PD
7 -1 7 4 -4 -2 8 6 16 65 25

1017 P v. 1037 D v. 1102 P v. 1177 D v. 1176 | 6 - 2 - 0
George Washington B W W IL, L W W W W cs OCSs PD
17 13 -9 -1 5 4 4 2 155 795 35

1037 D v. 1017 P v. 1985 D v. 1156 P wv. 1050 [ 2 - 6 - 0
Lafayette A L L W A4 L L L L cs OCS PD
-17 -13 6 3 -1 -1 -2 -1 20 495  -26

1038 D v. 1607 P v. 1394 D v. 1451 P v. 1193 1 -6 -1
Lafayette B IL IL T IL L IL W IL, cs OCs  PD
-30 -29 0 -1 -17 -34 3 5 |125 565 -113

1049 D v. 1394 P v. 1607 P v. 1102 D v. 20| 7 - 1 - 0
UNC-Chapel Hill A \% \% \% \% \% L \% \% cs OCS PD
16 11 18 1 4 -1 7 6 21 70 62

1050 D v. 1471 P v. 1177 P v. 1443 D v. 1037 | 5 - 3 - 0
UNC-Chapel Hill B \% \% \% IL L L W \% cs OCs PD
11 2 4 -10 -10 -2 2 1 1.5 735 -2

1102 D v. 1985 P v. 1017 D v. 1049 P v. 1452 [ 7 - 1 - 0
Rutgers A W \% W \% \\4 L \\4 W cs OCS PD
12 3 9 1 1 -4 16 8 22 635 46

1103 P v. 1395 D v. 1156 P v. 1003 D v. 1443 | 5 - 2 - 1
Rutgers B W W W W L L W T cs OCs PD
5 2 12 12 -5 -6 2 0 19.5 63 22

1156 D v. 1194 P v. 1103 P v. 1037 D v. 177 5 -3 -0
Elizabethtown W \% L L W W W L cs OCS PD
8 6 -12 -12 1 1 3 -9 11.5 74 -14

1176 P v. 1193 D v. 1003 D v. 1607 P wv. 1017 | 3 - 4 - 1
American A W \% L L W T L L cS OCs PD
24 10 -8 -1 8 0 -4 2 |165 635 27

1177 P v. 1452 D v. 1050 D v 1017 P v. 1156 [ 3 - 5 - 0
American B W L W L L L W L cs OCS PD
4 -17 10 -4 -5 -4 9 -3 21 54.5 -10

1193 D v. 1176 P v. 1472 P v. 1985 D v. 1038 | 1 - 7 - 0
Drexel A L L L L L L W L cs OCs PD
-24 -10 -15 -11 -10 -1 5 -3 13 55  -69

1194 P v. 1156 D v. 1395 D v. 147 P v. 1394 0 - 6 - 2
Drexel B L L L L T T L L cs OCS PD
-8 -6 -9 -6 0 0 -13 -12 1135 535 -54




PENN STATE UNIVERSITY MOCK TRIAL
6th Annual Happy Valley Invitational
October 26 & 27,2013

Hosted by Penn State University

Official Tabulation Room Summary

Team/School Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Summary

1212 P v. 1443 D v. 1016 D v. 1394 P v. 1451 3 - 4 -1
Tufts W L L L W L A\ T cs OCS PD

9 -7 -7 -4 9 -4 7 0 18.5 62 3

1394 P v. 1049 D v. 1038 P v. 1212 D v. 1194 4 - 3 - 1
Johns Hopkins A L L W T W L W W cs OCs PD
-16 -11 1 0 4 -9 13 12 13 65.5 -6

1395 D v. 1103 P v. 1194 D v. 1472 P v. 1607 3 -5 -0
Johns Hopkins B L L AV W L L W L cs OCS PD
-5 2 9 6 -13 -10 4 -5 14 63 -16

1443 D v. 1212 P v. 1451 D v. 1050 P v. 1103 5 - 2 -1
Cornell L A\ W A\ W W T L cs OCs PD
=9 7 4 2 10 2 0 2 17.5 65 14

1451 P v. 1016 D v. 1443 P v. 1038 D v. 1212 3 - 4 -1
Georgetown A W L L L \4 W L T cs OCS PD
1 -7 -4 2 17 34 -7 0 155 645 32

1452 D v. 177 P v. 1471 P v. 1016 D v. 1102 5 -3 -0
Georgetown B W L W W W W L L cs OCs PD
17 -4 19 5 4 2 -16 -8 16 74 19

1471 P v. 1050 D v. 1452 P v. 1194 D v. 1985 0 - 6 - 2
Penn State A L L L L T T L L cs OCS PD
-1 -2 -19 -5 0 0 -12 -5 15 52 -54

1472 P v. 1003 D v. 1193 P v. 1395 D v. 1016 4 - 4 -0
Penn State B L IL, W W W W L L cs OCs PD
-10 =7 15 11 13 10 -8 -6 15 63 18

1607 P v. 1038 D v. 1049 P v. 1176 D v. 1395 3 - 4 -1
Rutgers C W W L L L T L W cS OCSs PD
30 29 -18 -1 -8 0 -4 5 15 64 33

1985 P v. 1102 D v. 1037 D v. 1193 P v. 1471 4 - 4 -0
Bye-Buster Team IL, L IL, L W W W W cs OCs  PD

-12 =3 -6 -3 10 1 12 5 1 70 4

Tabulation Room Notes
Opening coin flip:
Round 3 coin flip:

Tabulation Directors
Grant Keener
Anthony Panichelli
Jeremy Carter

1102 Rutgers University A
1049 UNC-Chapel Hill A
1003 Elon

1017 George Washington B
1103 Rutgers B

Honorable Mention
1443 Cornell

Heads (higher number = better rank)

Heads (catds paited as dealt: left side = prosecution)

Outstanding Trial Teams

7 Wins (CS:
7 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:
6 Wins (CS:

22, OCS: 63.5, PD: 46)
21, OCS: 70, PD: 62)
20, OCS: 72, PD: 24)
15.5, OCS: 79.5, PD: 35)
5.5 Wins (CS: 19.5, OCS: 63, PD: 22)

5.5 Wins (CS: 17.5, OCS: 65, PD: 14)
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Official Tabulation Room Summary

Spirit of AMTA Award
Awarded to the team that best exemplifies the ideals of honesty, civility and fair play.
1156 Elizabethtown

Honorable Mention:
Honorable Mention:

1194 Drexel B
1472 Penn State B

Outstanding Witness Award Honorees:

20
20
20
20
20
19
18
18
18
18

VT QOO UVUTUTgTUTT

Brandon Ferrick

Aaron Krieder

Ben Kutland

Paden Gallagher

David Yasinkovsky
Tain Phillips

Steph Ritter

Izabella Babchinetskaya
Justin Duck

Shaleen Patel

1103
1472
1212
1017
1049
1176
1394
1017
1049
1102

Outstanding Attorney Award Honorees:

20
20
20
20
20
20
19

OUTUTTUoOOT

Ben Perotin
Nissa Cheng
Daniel Holmgten
Ashley Tarriff
Josh Joudy
Gregory Cui
Melisa Azak

1451
1394
1050
1472
1452
1102
1985

25 Ranks
25 Ranks
25 Ranks

Rutgers B

Penn State B

Tufts

George Washington B
UNC-Chapel Hill A
American A

Johns Hopkins A
George Washington B
UNC-Chapel Hill A
Rutgers A

Georgetown A
Johns Hopkins A
UNC-Chapel Hill B
Penn State B
Georgetown B
Rutgers A
Bye-Buster



